
No. Gen(037)/PRO/13/06/NCRB 

Government of India 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

National Crime Records Bureau 

East Block-VII, R.K. Puram, 

New Delhi- 110 066. 

 

Dated: 07.07.2015 

Subject:  Quotation for Repair and AMC of Photocopier machines  

 

Sir, 

 Sealed quotations are invited from reputed vendors having minimum 3 years experience in the 

field  of Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) for AMC (both comprehensive and without spare parts 

& consumables) of Photocopy machines for a period of one year (Bureau is proposed to shift its new 

location at Mahipalpur in near future).  The equipments are installed at East Block- VII & IX, R. K. Puram, 

New Delhi which can be inspected and details can be collected during any working day between 2 P.M. to 

5 P.M. with prior appointment with JAD(G) telephone no. 26172324 Extn. 208. The rates quoted should 

clearly indicate applicable taxes, other terms and conditions. The details of machines are given below: 

SL. No.  Location Make 

  

 

Serial No. Date of Purchase Expiry of 

AMC 

1. CFPB Canon IR2320L EQM0053 01.02.2010 - 

2. Trg. Branch Canon 3530  MTP01303 02.09.2009  - 

3. CCTNS IR3245 DHN02463 10.01.2011 - 

4. AD.II & Acctts.  Toshiba -e207 CSL098976 30.03.2010 - 

5. DCT Toshiba -e207 CSL958846 30.03.2010 - 

6. CCTNS Toshiba -e207  CSL958731 30.03.2010 - 

7. JD, CCTNS Toshiba-e207 CLS958844 30.03.2010 - 

8. DG, Office Panasonic R-1128 31.12.2010 - 

9. Basement Toshiba- e282 CUG732017 15.12.2008 - 

10. CSO Toshiba-e282 CUD955690 11.09.2009 - 

11. CCTNS Toshiba-e282 CUD955694 11.09.2009 - 

12 Ad.I(A) Toshiba -1800 DP-1800(e-STUDI018) 05.06.2013 - 

13 G.Branch Panasonic R-1128 31.12.2010  

     

2 The  rates may be quoted as "Per Copy". The firm will provide all spare parts / toners etc. for these 

 machines during the contract period and no extra payment will be made for change / replacement 

 of parts and toners etc. It shall be responsibility of the firm to maintain all the Photocopy machines 

 in good working order and take prompt action to rectify the machine. The firm shall provide 

 standby Photocopy Machine till the machine is got repaired by the firm in case of any delay. 

3 The quotation details are also available on NCRB website http://ncrb.gov.in.  

4 The quotation should be accompanied by an EMD for an amount of Rs.5000/- in the form of bank 

 draft drawn in favor of A.O. PAO, DCPW, payable at New Delhi. Quotations which are not 

 accompanied by  EMD will not be entertained.  

5 The quotation should be addressed to the Assistant Director (A&G), NCRB, East Block - VII, R. 

 K. Puram, New Delhi - 110 066. 

6 The quotation should reach NCRB on or before  24.07.2015 up to 5:00 PM. 

7 Quotations must be superscripted 'Quotation for AMC of Photocopier machines' clearly

 mentioned on the envelope.  

8 Quotations received after due date will not be entertained 

9 Quoted rates for AMC should include, if the Bureau shifts to  its new location at Mahipalpur. 

 

Director General, NCRB, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations without 

assigning any reason.  

Yours faithfully, 

 

  

 

(N.K.SINGH) 

                                                                        ASSTT. DIRECTOR(A&G)  

 

 

 



‰ãŠ. Ôãã½ãã.(037)¹ãÆãñ/13/06/Àã.‚ãã.ãäÀ.º¾ãîÀãñ 

¼ããÀ¦ã ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀ 

ØãðÖ ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã 

ÀãÓ›Èãè¾ã ‚ã¹ãÀã£ã ãäÀ‡ãŠã¡Ã º¾ãîÀãñ 

¹ãîÌããê Œã¥¡-7, Àã. ‡ãðŠ. ¹ãìÀ½ã, 

¶ãƒÃ ãäªÊÊããè-110066 

ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ: 07.07.2015 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãîÞã¶ãã 

½ãÖãñª¾ã, 

 

 ¹ãŠãñ›ãñ‡ãŠãù¹ããè ½ãÍããè¶ããò ‡ãñŠ †.†½ã.Ôããèè (ªãñ¶ããò Ì¾ãã¹ã‡ãŠ ‚ããõÀ ãäºã¶ãã ‚ããä¦ããäÀ‡ã‹¦ã ¹ãì•ããô †Ìãâ „¹ã¼ããñ•¾ã ÌãÔ¦ãì‚ããò) ‡ãñŠ ÌãããäÓãÃ‡ãŠ ‚ã¶ãìÀàã¥ã 

ÔãâãäÌãªã ‡ãñŠ àãñ¨ã ½ãò ‡ãŠ½ã Ôãñ ‡ãŠ½ã 3 ÌãÓãÃ ‡ãŠã ‚ã¶ãì¼ãÌã ÀŒã¶ãñ ÌããÊãñ ¹ãÆãä¦ããäÓŸ¦ã ãäÌã‰ãñŠ¦ãã‚ããò Ôãñ †‡ãŠ ÌãÓãÃ ‡ãŠãè ‚ãÌããä£ã ‡ãñŠ ãäÊã† ÔããèÊãºã¶ª ãä¶ããäÌãªã†â ‚ãã½ãâãä¨ã¦ã ‡ãŠãè 

•ãã¦ããè Ööý (¼ããäÌãÓ¾ã ½ãò º¾ãîÀãñ ‚ã¹ã¶ãñ ¶ã† ¼ãÌã¶ã ½ããäÖ¹ããÊã¹ãìÀ ½ãò •ãã¶ãã ¹ãÆÔ¦ãããäÌã¦ã Öõ) ½ãñâ „¹ã‡ãŠÀ¥ã ¹ãîÌããê Œã¥¡-7 †Ìãâ 9, Àã.‡ãðŠ. ¹ãìÀ½ã, ¶ãƒÃ ãäªÊÊããè ½ãñâ ÊãØãñ 

Öö,ãä•ã¶ã‡ãŠã ãä¶ãÀãèàã¥ã ãä‡ãŠ¾ãã •ãã Ôã‡ãŠ¦ãã Öõ ‚ããõÀ Ôãâ.ÔãÖã.ãä¶ã.(Ôãã½ãã.) Ôãñ ª ìÀ¼ããÓã ¶ãâ. 26172324 ãäÌãÔ¦ããÀ- 208 ¹ãÀ ¹ãîÌãÃ  ‚ã¶ãì½ããä¦ã Ôãñ ãä‡ãŠÔããè ¼ããè 

‡ãŠã¾ãÃãäªÌãÔã ½ãò ‚ã¹ãÀãÖ¶ã 2 ºã•ãñ Ôãñ 5 ºã•ãñ ‡ãñŠ ºããèÞã ãäÌãÌãÀ¥ã ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ãä‡ãŠ¾ãã •ãã Ôã‡ãŠ¦ãã Öõ ý „ãäÊÊããäŒã¦ã ªÀãò ½ãò ÊããØãî ‡ãŠÀ, ‚ã¶¾ã Íã¦ãÃ  †Ìãâ ãä¶ãºãâ£ã¶ã ‡ãŠãñ 

Ô¹ãÓ› Á¹ã Ôãñ ºã¦ãã¾ãã •ãã† ý ½ãÍããè¶ããòò ‡ãŠã ãäÌãÌãÀ¥ã  ãä¶ã½¶ã ¹ãÆ‡ãŠãÀ Ôãñ Öõ : 

‰ãŠ. Ôãâ. Ô©ãã¶ã ½ãñ‡ãŠ ½ãÍããè¶ã ¶ã. ŒãÀãèª ‡ãŠãè  ãä¦ããä©ã †.†Ôã.Ôããè 

‚ãÌãÔãã¶ã 

1. ‡ãñŠ.‚ã.ãäÞã. º¾ãîÀãñ ‡ãñŠ¶ã¶ã ‚ãããè.‚ããÀ 2320 

†ß 

ƒ.‡ã‹¾ãî †½ã-0053 01.02.2010  

2. ¹ãÆãäÍã. ÍããŒãã ‡ãñŠ¶ã¶ã 3530 †½ã›ãè¹ããè-01303 02.09.2009  

3. Ôããè.Ôããè.›ãè.†¶ã.†Ôã ‚ããƒ.‚ããÀ 3245 ¡ãè.†Þã.†¶ã-02463 10.01.2011  

4. ¹ãÆÍãã.II †Ìãâ ÊãñŒãã ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 207 Ôããè †Ôã †Êã-09876 30.03.2010  

5. ¡ãè Ôããè ›ãè ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 207 Ôããè †Ôã †Êã-958846 30.03.2010  

6. Ôããè.Ôããè.›ãè.†¶ã.†Ôã ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 207 Ôããè †Ôã †Êã-958731 30.03.2010  

7. Ôãâ¾ãì.ãä¶ã,Ôããè.Ôããè.›ãè.†¶ã.†Ôã ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 207 Ôããè †Ôã †Êã-958844 30.03.2010  

8. ½ãÖã.ãä¶ã.‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ã ¹ãñ¶ããÔããñãä¶ã‡ãŠ ‚ããÀ-1128 31.12.2010  

9. ºãñÔã½ãñ¶› ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 282 Ôããè¾ãî•ããè-32017 15.12.2008  

10. ½ãì.Ôãã.‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 282 Ôããè¾ãî¡ãè-55690 11.09.2009  

11. Ôããè.Ôããè.›ãè.†¶ã.†Ôã ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 282 Ôããè¾ãî¡ãè-55694 11.09.2009  

12. ¹ãÆÍãã.I (†) ¦ããñãäÍãºãã ƒ 282 ¡ãè¹ããè-1800(ƒÃ-18) 05.06.2013  

13. Ôãã½ãã.ÍããŒãã ¹ãñ¶ããÔããñãä¶ã‡ãŠ ‚ããÀ-1128 31.12.2010  

 

2. ªÀò ¹ãÆãä¦ã ¹ã¸ãã ‡ãñŠ ‚ãã£ããÀ ¹ãÀ Öãñ¶ããè ÞãããäÖ†ý ‚ã¶ãìºã¶£ã ‡ãñŠ ªãõÀã¶ã ½ãÍããè¶ã ‡ãŠã ‡ãŠãñƒÃ ¼ããè ¹ãã›Ã •ãõÔãñ ›ãñ¶ãÀ, ¹ã‹¾ãî•ãÀ, ¡È½ã ƒ¦¾ãããäª 

ŒãÀãºã Öãñ¦ãã Öõ, „Ôã‡ãŠãè ãä•ã½½ãñªãÀãè Ìãñ¥¡À ‡ãŠãè ÖãñØããèý ƒÔã‡ãñŠ ãäÊã† ‚ãÊãØã Ôãñ ‡ãŠãñƒÃ ¼ãìØã¦ãã¶ã ¶ãÖãé ãä‡ãŠ¾ãã •ãã†Øããý ‚ã¶ãìºã¶£ã ‡ãñŠ ªãõÀã¶ã ½ãÍããè¶ããò ‡ãñŠ ÀŒã-

ÀŒããÌã ‡ãŠãè ¹ãî¥ãÃ ãä•ã½½ãñªãÀãè Ìãñ¥¡À ‡ãŠãè ÖãñØããè, ¾ããäª ‡ãŠãñƒÃ ½ãÔããè¶ã ŒãÀãºã Öãñ¦ããè Öõ ‚ããõÀ „Ôãñ Ÿãè‡ãŠ ‡ãŠÀ¶ãñ ½ãò Ôã½ã¾ã ÊãØã¦ãã Öõ, ¦ããñ „Ôã ªãõÀã¶ã Ìãñ¥¡À ‡ãŠãñ 

Ô›ò¡ ºããƒÃ ½ãÍããè¶ã „¹ãÊãº£ã ‡ãŠÀã¶ããè ÖãñØããèý 

3. ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‡ãŠã ãäÌãÌãÀ¥ã Àã.‚ã.ãäÀ.º¾ãîÀãñ ‡ãŠãè ÌãñºãÔããƒ› http://ncrb.gov.in.¹ãÀ ¼ããè „¹ãÊãº£ã Öõý 

4. 5000/-Â. ‡ãŠãè £ã¶ãÀããäÍã ÊãñŒãã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè, ¹ããè.†.‚ããñ, ¡ãè.Ôããè.¹ããè.¡ºÊã¾ãî, ‡ãñŠ ¹ãàã ½ãò ¶ãƒÃ ãäªÊÊããè ½ãò ªñ¾ã ºãö‡ãŠ ¡Èã¹ã‹› ‡ãñŠ Â¹ã 

 ƒ†½ã¡ãè ‡ãñŠ Ôãã©ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã Öãñ¶ãã ÞãããäÖ†ý •ããñ ãä¶ããäÌãªã†â ƒÃ†½ã¡ãè ‡ãñŠ Ôãã©ã ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ¶ãÖãé Öãñ¦ããè Öö, „¶ã ¹ãÀ ãäÌãÞããÀ ¶ãÖãé ãä‡ãŠ¾ãã •ãã†Øããý 

5. ãä¶ããäÌãªã†â ÔãÖã¾ã‡ãŠ ãä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ (¹ãÆ.†âÌã Ôãã.) Àã.‚ã.ãäÀ.º¾ãîÀãñ, ¹ãîÌããê Œã¥¡ -VII, Àã.‡ãðŠ.¹ãìÀ½ã, ¶ãƒÃ ãäªÊÊããè-110066 ‡ãŠãñ ¼ãñ•ããè •ãã†úý 

6. ãä¶ããäÌãªã†â  24.07.2015 ‡ãŠãñ Íãã½ã 5.00 ºã•ãñ ¦ã‡ãŠ ¾ãã ƒÔãÔãñ ¹ãÖÊãñ Àã.‚ã.ãäÀ.º¾ãîÀãñ ¹ãÖúìÞã •ãã¶ããè ÞãããäÖ†ý 

7. ãäÊã¹ãŠã¹ãñŠ ‡ãñŠ …¹ãÀ Ô¹ãÓ› Â¹ã Ôãñ ' ¹ãŠãñ›ãñ‡ãŠãù¹ããè¾ãÀ ½ãÍããè¶ã ‡ãŠãè † †½ã Ôããè ‡ãñŠ ãäÊã† ãä¶ããäÌãªã' ãäÊãŒãã Öãñ¶ãã ÞãããäÖ†ý 

8. ãä¶ã£ããÃãäÀ¦ã ãä¦ããä©ã ‡ãñŠ ºããª ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã‚ããò ¹ãÀ ãäÌãÞããÀ ¶ãÖãé ãä‡ãŠ¾ãã •ãã†Øããý 

9. ¾ããäª º¾ãîÀãñ ½ããäÖ¹ããÊã¹ãìÀ ½ãò  ¶ã† ¼ãÌã¶ã ½ãò ÞãÊãã •ãã¦ãã Öõ, †.†½ã. Ôããè ‡ãñŠ ãäÊã† ÊãØããƒÃ ØãƒÃ ªÀò ½ãÖãè¹ããÊã¹ãÀ ‡ãñŠ ãäÊã† ¼ããè ½ãã¶¾ã ÖãñòØããè 

 ÞãããäÖ†ý 

 ½ãÖããä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ, Àã.‚ã.ãäÀ.º¾ãîÀãñ ‡ãñŠ ¹ããÔã ¾ãÖ ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ ÔãìÀãäàã¦ã Öõ ãä‡ãŠ ãäºã¶ãã ‡ãŠãñƒÃ ‡ãŠãÀ¥ã ºã¦ãã† ãä‡ãŠÔããè ¼ããè ‚ã©ãÌãã Ôã¼ããè 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã‚ããò ‡ãŠãñ ãä¶ãÀÔ¦ã ãä‡ãŠ¾ãã •ãã Ôã‡ãŠ¦ãã Öõý 

 

¼ãÌãªãè¾ã 

 

 

(†¶ã.‡ãñŠ.ãäÔãâÖ) 

ÔãÖã¾ã‡ãŠ ãä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ (¹ãÆÍãã.†âÌã Ôãã.) 


